
 
 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

  
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 
 
 

1307 – Elevators and Related Devices 

Note: There are two separate committees dealing with elevator issues – 
 the elevator committee and the platform lift committee. 

Elevator Committee: 

Chair – John Roche 
Construction Codes and Licensing Division 
john.p.roche@state.mn.us 

Members: 

1. 	Jim Biagini 

Elevator Constructor Local #9 

(612) 379-2709 

IUEC9@aol.com
 

2. 	Jim Carlson 

City of St. Paul 

(651) 266-9010 
jim.Carlson@ci.stpaul.mn.us 

3 	Steve Marstad 

Access Lift Inc. 

(651) 988-9222 

steve@accesslifts.net 


5.	 Patrick Riley 

TKE 


6.	 Richard Wysocki 

Schindler Elevator 

(651) 406-5311 
Richard.wysocki@us.schindler.com 

7.	 Steve Zaccard 

City of St. Paul 

(651) 228-6201 
steve.zaccard@cit.stpaul.mn.us 
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mailto:Richard.wysocki@us.schindler.com
mailto:steve@accesslifts.net
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Platform Lift Advisory Committee 

Chair – Curtis Wiehle 
Construction Codes and Licensing Division 
Curtis.wiehle@state.mn.us 

Members: 

1.	 Margot Imdieke Cross 
State Council on Disability 
(651) 297-2920 
margot.imdieke@state.mn.us 

2.	 Bob Newstrom
 
Arrow Lift 

(218) 279-6043 
bobn@arrow-lift.com 

3.	 Steve Marstad 

Access Lifts, Inc. 

(651) 688-2536 
steve@accesslifts.net 

4.	 Bill Reinke 
Construction Codes and Licensing 
bill.reinke@state.mn.us 
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